make utility connections to the City’s water and wastewater systems in phases (“Unit Construction 

Phases”) as designated by Owner and provided in writing to the City.  The designated Unit Construction 

Phases shall be structured so that no more than one hundred forty-four (144) living unit equivalents 

(“LUEs”) will be placed into service within any given calendar year. The Owner may revise the Unit 

Construction Phases only with the written consent of the City Manager and provided that, however, any 

such revisions shall not result in more than 144 LUEs being placed into service within any given calendar